SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16254/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2018 in WP No.2583/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

SOLAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMGAR KRANTI UNION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86631/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86632/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv. Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv. Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and perused the relevant material.

Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing OT are allowed.

Issue notice.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER