## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16254/2018

SOLAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KAMGAR KRANTI UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yogesh S Kolte, Adv. Ms Surabhi Guleria, Adv. Ms Nandini Singla, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddharth Seem, Adv. Mr Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.5.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar