SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).21650/2018

SOLAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER